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SUMMARY

This is the final report on the fire incident that happened at Purok Sibuyan B, Rosary Heights Mother, Cotabato City on 12 February 2018 at around 8:30 PM.

Source: DSWD-FO XII

1. Status of Affected Families / Persons 
A total of 40 families or 173 persons were affected by the fire incident in Cotabato City (see Table 1).

Table 1. Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	          1 
	       40 
	      173 

	REGION XII
	          1 
	       40 
	      173 

	Cotabato City
	          1 
	       40 
	      173 


Note: Decrease in the number of affected families and persons is based on the validation conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO XII

2. Status of Displaced Families / Persons
40 families or 173 persons are temporarily staying with their relatives (see Table 2).

Table 2. Displaced Families / Persons Outside ECs
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 OUTSIDE ECs 

	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	40 
	40 
	173 
	173 

	REGION XI
	     40 
	     40 
	    173 
	    173 

	Cotabato City
	     40 
	     40 
	    173 
	    173 


Note: Decrease in the number of affected families and persons is based on the validation conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO XII

3. Assistance Provided
A total of ₱117,410.00 worth of assistance was provided to the affected families; ₱52,480.00 from DSWD and ₱64,930.00 from LGU (see Table 3).

Table 3. Cost of Assistance Provided to Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 TOTAL COST OF ASSISTANCE 

	
	 DSWD 
	 LGU 
	 NGOs 
	 OTHERS 
	 GRAND TOTAL 

	GRAND TOTAL
	52,480.00
	  64,930.00
	    - 
	 - 
	        117,410,00

	REGION XII
	52,480.00
	    64,930.00
	  -   
	          -   
	117,410,00

	Cotabato City
	52,480.00
	    64,930.00
	  -   
	          -   
	    117,410,00



Source: DSWD-FO XII




SITUATIONAL REPORT

DSWD-FO XII
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	18 February 2019
	· DSWD-FO XII submitted Terminal Report.
· DSWD-FO XII thru DRMD staff validated the fire incident in coordination with the CSWDO of Cotabato City for any technical assistance and resource augmentation.
· The CSWDO of Cotabato City will shoulder the continuous provision of relief assistance to the fire victims while processing the requirements for DSWD Recovery and Rehabilitation Services.



 
*****

The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD continues to closely coordinate with DSWD-FO XII for any requests of Technical Assistance and Resource Augmentation (TARA).



MARC LEO L. BUTAC
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